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i la i station on grounds of passenger amenity is at present under examination.

Balwabazar a nd B ibporb Telegraph
Offices

i n t . Shrl L. N. Mishra: Will the Minister of CommiiiiicatioBa be pleased to state:

(a) by what time the telegraph offices at Balwabazar and Birpore (Saharsa District of Bihar) are expected to start functlbning;

(b) whether it is a fact that work to open the said offices is behind

-y schedule; and

(c) if so, the reason therefor?

The Deputy Minister of CommttBl-
cations (Shrl Raj Bahadur): (a) It is expected that the office will start functioning by the end of the current financial year.

(b) No.
< (c) Does not arise.

Telegraph Offices in D arbhanoa
D istrict

953. Shri L. N. Mishra: Will the Minister of Communicatloiia be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is proposal to provide telegraph offices at certain

y places in the district of Dar][)hanga
(Bihar);

(b) if so, the names of places where they would be located; and '

(c) by what tiine ,eacti is expected to start functioning?

The Deputy JdiiUster o f ComiDiuii-
cations (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) \"es.

(b) and (c). A statement is placed on the Table of the House. [See Appehdix IX, annexure No. 11].

Extra D epartmbntal PostMASTBRs

§64. Shrl L. N. M lihra: Will the Minister of OwnumlcatioiKl be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Extra-Departmental PostmaBten, wbo have to work for the tetegraph eQIcet attached to the Extra D epertm total post offices, are not paid any rem u­
neration for the additional work done;
and

(b) if so. the reason therefor?

The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Their remuneration is fixed on the basis of the total volume of work in both post and telegraph branches of the combined offices.

(b) Does not arise.

Additional Allowance for the B. D.
Postmasters

955. Shrl L. N. Mishra: Will the Minister of Commanicatioiis be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that extra-departmental Postmasters are entitled to get some additional allowance if the pressure of work increases;

(b) if so, the conditions for granting such allowance; and

(c) whether it is a fact that abnormal delay is caused in disposing of cases of grant of such allowances to the extra-departmental Postmasters?

The Deputy Minister of CommuJii-
eaiions (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes.

(b) A statement is placed on the Table of the HoU$e. [See Appehdix
IX, annexure No. 12].

(c) No. ' ^

RAiLW^»Liiw.fif Madhva P tko M
956. ^ r i  'fî . Al ** |^kar: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to state: .

(a) w heth«“ Government propose to link R to te k town in Madhya P radesh by a Railwsiy line;

(b) if the reply to jxart (a) above be in the affirmative, when tiie construction work Is likely to be under-
tidtm;

(9) ,,the estimated cost of con«tru(s tion of the proposed line; flind.
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(d) when the construction of the proposed Une 1« expected to be coin-
pletedT

The Deputy Minister di Railwmyt and Trmnsport (ghri Alagesan): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Ground -n u t C rop R esearch

957. Shrl Biichhikotaiah: Will the Minister of Food and A griculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Tindivanam Agricultural Research Association has developed nine varieties of Ifround-nul crop in the Madras State;

(b) if so, the utility of these varietieg to the agriculturists; and

(c) how far these varieties will be useful in the various parts of the country?

The Minister of Food and Affricul>
lure (Shri Kidwai): (a) Nine new crosses between high yielding pure lines of ground-nut from Mauritius and T.M.V.I. (Tindivanam) strain have been efTected at the Agricultural Hesearch Station (Not Association),
Tindivanam.

(b) The trials are in the laboratory
:stage.

(c) Does not arise.

F in a n o a l  aid  to  O r ib b a  (L and
H oldznob)

U7-A. Shti Nlnuijaa Jena: Will the Minister of Food mad Agrlcnltare be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government o!
Orissa have asked for any financial aid from the Central Government in connection with the survey of econom ic land holdings in the State; and

(b) if so, the decision of the Centra l Government on their request?

The Miniaier of Food and Afrlcul-
tore (Shri Kldwal): (a) The Government of Orissa asked for Rs. 8,96.000 as aid from the Government of India to meet the cost of Census
Holding and Cultivation.

of land

(b) The Government of India hove requested the Orissa Government to re-examine their estimates and have made suggestions, which if accepted will reduce the cost substantially.
They have also requested the State Government to meet the cost from their own budget.

3nTo T ^o  : w r

^  ^  s ttt^  frqr f%:

( ^ )  ^  ^
?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan) : (a) and (b). T h e question o f opening out-agencies a t three p la c o s including Chhatarpur in Vindhya Pradesh is under examination.

STTTO IJWo t

WT ^  fi’TT

ftr:

(ff) firr ?TCTfiT TT I fv

TOfCT P w h 3T«raff 7T arret M arw ftf ? W %

ftwrr T̂RTT ^

(w ) JTftr f t , 5ft f tw firfV

e r r w v  JisrH v r  ?

The Deputy MUUater of Railways and Transport (Shrt Alavesaa): (a)
Not yet.

(b) Dow not arise.

